Presented by: Assemblyman Allington

Introduced: 12-16-76

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 424

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING THE PERSONNEL OF THE HEADQUARTERS AND SOUTHEASTERN DISTRICT DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS OFFICES FOR THEIR PROFESSIONAL CONDUCT AND RESPONSE TO THE NEEDS AND DESIRES OF THE PUBLIC IN LOCAL HIGHWAY SAFETY PROBLEMS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

That the Alaska Department of Highways personnel of both its Headquarters Office and its Southeastern District be complimented for their professional conduct and for responding to the public's interest with their time and efforts in order to insure that local highway projects and plans meet present and future needs with due respect for the public's desire and safety.

Adopted this 16th day of December, 1976.

Attest:

Clerk